

Bowling Green, KY 42101 502-745-2459

Associated Student Government
First Reading
Second Reading
Pass
Fail
Other

BILL 92-06-S

ESTABLISHMENT OF A PERMANENT VOTER REGISTRATION PROGRAM INTRODUCED: 03-24-92

PURPOSE: To develop a permanent method to maximize voter

registration of the student body.

WHEREAS: Persons age 18 to 29 are the least politically active age group in the United States;

WHEREAS: This age group comprises the majority of the student population at Western Kentucky Univer-

sity;

WHEREAS: During class registration for the Fall and Spring semesters, the potential to register

thousands of students exists;

WHEREAS: Associated Student Government should maintain a booth where class registration occurs during this time period in order to capitalize on the influx of unregistered, eligible student voters;

WHEREAS: Registering students of Western Kentucky University to vote would impart greater representation of the students and further the interests of the students as set forth in the Preamble of the Constitution of the Associated Student Government;

WHEREAS: This booth would be maintained on a daily basis during the hours established by the Legislative Research Committee;

WHEREAS: The Legislative Research Committee would coordinate scheduling of students and organizations interested in helping maintain the voter registration booth; and

WHEREAS: It would be requested that each Associated Student Government member help maintain the booth for at least one hour during the class registration period.

THEREFORE: We, the members of the Associated Student Gov-

ernment do hereby agree to maintain a voter registration booth during class registration in the location that class registration for the Spring

and Fall semesters occurs.

AUTHOR: Trent Lyda

SPONSOR: LRC